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Exhibit A
Special Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL DESCRIPTION
Citibank NA Attn Bobbie Theivakumaran bobbie.theivakumaran@citi.com Secured lender under the Mortgage Servicing Rights Facility

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP Sean A O Neal and Thomas J Moloney
maofiling@cgsh.com; tmoloney@cgsh.com; 
soneal@cgsh.com; 

Special Counsel to Wilmington Trust National Association as 
Indenture Trustee for Various Series of Unsecured Notes

Clifford Chance US LLP Jennifer C DeMarco & Adam Lesman
jennifer.demarco@cliffordchance.com; 
adam.lesman@cliffordchance.com Counsel to Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP James S Carr & Eric R Wilson kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com
Counsel to UMB Bank N.A. as Successor Indenture Trustee to the 
Debtors' Prepetition Junior Secured Notes

Kirkland & Ellis Richard M Cieri richard.cieri@kirkland.com
Counsel to the Equity Security Holders (Ally Financial and Ally 
Bank)

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Attn Ray C Schrock & Stephen E 
Hessler

ray.schrock@kirkland.com; 
richard.cieri@kirkland.com; 
stephen.hessler@kirkland.com; 
projectrodeo@kirkland.com; 
William.b.Solomon@ally.com; 
Timothy.Devine@ally.com; 
john.bellaver@ally.com Counsel to the Ally Financial Inc. & Ally Bank

Kramer Levin Naftallis & Frankel LLP

Kenneth H Eckstein, Thomas Moers 
Mayer & Douglas H Mannal & Jeffrey 
Trachtman

keckstein@kramerlevin.com; 
tmayer@kramerlevin.com; 
dmannal@kramerlevin.com; 
jtrachtman@kramerlevin.com; 
pbentley@kramerlevin.com; 
dmannal@kramerlevin.com; 
szide@kramerlevin.com Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

Loeb & Loeb LLP
Walter H Curchack, Vadim J 
Rubinstein & Debra W Minoff wcurchack@loeb.com; vrubinstein@loeb.com; Counsel to Wilmington Trust NA, as Indenture Trustee

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Gerard Uzzi guzzi@milbank.com Co-Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of Junior Secured Noteholders

Morrison & Foerster LLP Attn Tammy Hamzehpour

Tammy.Hamzehpour@gmacrescap.com; 
Jill.horner@gmacrescap.com; 
Colette.wahl@gmacrescap.com; 
Deanna.horst@gmacrescap.com; 
William.thompson@gmacrescap.com; 
William.tyson@gmacrescap.com; 
Eileen.oles@gmacrescap.com; 
Lauren.delehey@gmacrescap.com; 
Julie.busch@gmacrescap.com; 
kathy.priore@gmacrescap.com; 
patty.zellmann@gmacrescap.com Residential Capital LLC

Office of the NY State Attorney General Nancy Lord & Enid M Stuart enid.stuart@OAG.State.NY.US Office of the New York Attorney General
Office of the US Attorney for the Southern District of 
NY United States Attorney Preet Bharara

joseph.cordaro@usdoj.gov; 
cristine.phillips@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Attorney for the Southern District of 
New York

Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov Securities and Exchange Commission - Headquarters

Securities & Exchange Commission NY Regional 
Office George S Canellos Regional Director

secbankruptcy@sec.gov; 
bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov; 
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV Securities and Exchange Commission - New York Regional Office

U.S. Department of Justice
US Attorney General, Eric H. Holder, 
Jr. AskDOJ@usdoj.gov Office of the United States Attorney General

United States Attorney's Office for the Southern 
District of New York civil Division Attn Joseph Cordaro joseph.cordaro@usdoj.gov Counsel to the United State of America

US Trustee for the Southern District of NY
Tracy Hope Davis, Linda A. Riffkin and 
Brian S. Masumoto

Tracy.Davis2@usdoj.gov; 
Linda.Riffkin@usdoj.gov; 
Brian.Masumoto@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New 
York
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Exhibit B
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName EMAIL
BERGER SINGERMAN LLP Etan Mark emark@bergersingerman.com
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP Ryan M. Philp ryan.philp@bgllp.com
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP Stan Chelney stan.chelney@bgllp.com
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON ALI RYAN AMIN aamin@hinshawlaw.com
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON, LLP Benjamin Noren, Esq. bnoren@hinshawlaw.com
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON, LLP Schuyler B. Kraus, Esq. skraus@hinshawlaw.com

Locke Lord LLP 
Thomas J Cunningham Phillip Russell 
Perdew  & Julia C Webb 

tcunningham@lockelord.com; 
rperdew@lockelord.com; 
jwebb@lockelord.com

Menter Rudin & Trivelpiece PC Kevin M Newman knewman@menterlaw.com

SAUL EWING
Adam H Isenberg & Gregory G 
Schwab & Andrea P Brockway

aisenberg@saul.com; 
gschwab@saul.com; 
abrockway@saul.com

Wendy Alison Nora c/o ACCESS LEGAL SERVICES accesslegalservices.bkyny@gmail.com
Wendy Alison Nora accesslegalservices@gmail.com

Nora v. RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, et al.
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Exhibit C
Special Service List

Served via First Class Mail

NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 CITY ST ZIP DESCRIPTION
Citibank NA Attn Bobbie Theivakumaran 390 Greenwich St 6th Fl New York NY 10013 Secured lender under the Mortgage Servicing Rights Facility

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP Sean A O Neal and Thomas J Moloney One Liberty Plaza New York NY 10006
Special Counsel to Wilmington Trust National Association as 
Indenture Trustee for Various Series of Unsecured Notes

Clifford Chance US LLP Jennifer C DeMarco & Adam Lesman 31 West 52nd St New York NY 10019 Counsel to Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346 Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation 2970 Market St Philadelphia PA 19104 Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service Insolvency Section 31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150 Baltimore MD 21201 Internal Revenue Service

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP James S Carr & Eric R Wilson 101 Park Ave New York NY 10178
Counsel to UMB Bank N.A. as Successor Indenture Trustee to the 
Debtors' Prepetition Junior Secured Notes

Kirkland & Ellis Richard M Cieri 601 Lexington Ave New York NY 10022
Counsel to the Equity Security Holders (Ally Financial and Ally 
Bank)

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Attn Ray C Schrock & Stephen E 
Hessler 601 Lexington Ave New York NY 10022-4611 Counsel to the Ally Financial Inc. & Ally Bank

Kramer Levin Naftallis & Frankel LLP

Kenneth H Eckstein, Thomas Moers 
Mayer & Douglas H Mannal & Jeffrey 
Trachtman 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10036 Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

Loeb & Loeb LLP
Walter H Curchack, Vadim J 
Rubinstein & Debra W Minoff 345 Park Ave New York NY 10154 Counsel to Wilmington Trust NA, as Indenture Trustee

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Gerard Uzzi 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza New York NY 10005 Co-Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of Junior Secured Noteholders
Office of the NY State Attorney General Nancy Lord & Enid M Stuart The Capitol Albany NY 12224-0341 Office of the New York Attorney General
Office of the US Attorney for the Southern District of 
NY United States Attorney Preet Bharara One St Andrews Plaza New York NY 10007

Office of the United States Attorney for the Southern District of 
New York

Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury 100 F St NE Washington DC 20549 Securities and Exchange Commission - Headquarters
Securities & Exchange Commission NY Regional 
Office George S Canellos Regional Director 3 World Financial Center Ste 400 New York NY 10281-1022 Securities and Exchange Commission - New York Regional Office
The Bank of New York Mellon Asset-Backed Securities Group 101 Barclay St 4W New York NY 10286 Indenture Trustee under the Pre-Petition GSAP Facility

U.S. Department of Justice
US Attorney General, Eric H. Holder, 
Jr. 950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20530-0001 Office of the United States Attorney General

United States Attorney's Office for the Southern 
District of New York civil Division Attn Joseph Cordaro 86 Chambers St 3rd Fl New York NY 10007 Counsel to the United State of America

US Trustee for the Southern District of NY
Tracy Hope Davis, Linda A. Riffkin and 
Brian S. Masumoto 33 Whitehall St 21st Fl, Region 2 New York NY 10004

Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of 
New York

Wells Fargo Bank NA

Attn Corporate Trust Services - 
GMACM Home Equity Notes 2004 
Variable Funding Trust PO Box 98 Columbia MD 21046 GMEN Indenture Trustee at Corporate Trust Office
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Exhibit D
Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
Aegis Mortgage Corporation PO Box 422039 Houston TX 77242
Ally Financial, Inc. f/k/a GMAC-FS 200 Renaissance Center Detroit MI  48625
BASS & MOGLOWSKY, S.C. Arthur M. Moglowsky 501 W. Northshore Drive Suite 300 Milwaukee WI 53217
BERGER SINGERMAN LLP Etan Mark 1450 Brickell Avenue, Ste. 1900 Miami FL 33131
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP Ryan M. Philp & Stan Chelney 1251 Avenue of the Americas 49th Floor New York NY 10020-1104
Cerberus Capital Management, L.P. Stephen A. Feinberg 299 Park Ave. New York NY 10171
GMAC Mortgage, LLC Jeffrey Stephan & Manish Verma 1100 Virgina Drive Fort Washington PA 19034
GRAY & ASSOCIATES, LLP David M. Potteiger & Duncan C. Delhey 16345 W. Glendale Drive New Berlin NY 10171

GRAY & ASSOCIATES, LLP
Jay J. Pitner & Michael M. Riley & William 
N. Foshag 16345 W. Glendale Drive New Berlin NY 10171

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON, LLP
Ali Ryan Amin Benjamin Noren & Schuyler 
B. Kraus 780 THIRD AVE 4TH FL New York NY 10017

Jeffrey Stephan GMAC Mortgage, LLC 1100 Virgina Drive Fort Washington PA 19034
Kenneth Urgwaudu 1730 Ferndale Ave. Fl.-1 Abington PA 19001

Locke Lord LLP 
Thomas J Cunningham Phillip Russell 
Perdew  & Julia C Webb 111 South Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60606

Menter Rudin & Trivelpiece PC Kevin M Newman 308 Maltibe St Ste 200 Syracuse NY 13204-1439
Michael A. Carpenter Ally Financial, Inc. 200 Renaissance Center Detroit MI  48625
Mortgage Electronic Registration System Inc. (“MERS”) 1818 Library St. Ste 300 Reston VA 20190
Penny G. Gentges 501 W. Northshore Drive Suite 300 Milwaukee WI 53217

SAUL EWING
Adam H Isenberg & Gregory G Schwab & 
Andrea P Brockway Centre Market West 1500 Market St, 38th Fl Philadelphia PA 19102

Wendy Alison Nora c/o ACCESS LEGAL SERVICES 210 Second Street NE Minneapolis MN 55413
Wendy Alison Nora 310 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 5010 Minneapolis MN 55415
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